02-18-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94). TEMPIL Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 💠 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tempil, Inc. Name: <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc.</u> 2901 Hamilton Boulevard South Plainfield, New Jersey Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Other Association \_\_ 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership **X** Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: November 16, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/428,906 734,404 797,958 978,590 742,848 946,345 2,093,062 797,656 961,495 Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark W. Croll 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$360.00 Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue a 90025 State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60025</u> City: Glenview DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000272 734404 01-13-2000 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 200.00 GP U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Judy Stein

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0047

January 10, 2000

Date

Received Nov 15 04:53PM (02:26) on Rightfax Line [7] for 'RL09804' ...... WORKSRV1 printed image B0032785 on Nov 15 05:22PM 11/15/89 15:54 FAX 8 ITW LEGAL DEPARTMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, TEMPIL, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at 2901 Hamilton Blvd, South Plainfield, New Jersey, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective as of the date of execution together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

By: Rugard & Title: Pecs.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this / day of November, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CAROL M. DALMOLIN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

SEPTEMBER 6, 2000

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By: Title Vice President Patents & Technology

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this yeary of November, 1999 January 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-04-02

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Linda L. Powell

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12-4-2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0048

## **SCHEDULE A**

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
TEMPIL & DESIGN	734,404	07/17/62
TEMPILINK	742,848	01/01/63
TEMPILSTIKS & DESIGN	797,656	10/19/65
TEMPILAQ & DESIGN	797,958	10/26/65
PYROMARKER	946,345	10/31/72
TEMPIL ALUMINIZED BLOXIDTE & DESIGN	961,495	06/19/73
TEMPIL ANTI-HEAT & DESIGN	978,590	02/12/74
DISPENSE-A-TEMP	2,093,062	09/02/97

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0049

Relaived Nov 15 04:53PM (02:26) on RightFAX line [7] for 'RL09804' ..... HORKSRV1 printed image 80032785 on Nov 15 05:22PM 11/15/98 15:54 FAX 8 ITW LEGAL DEPARTMENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, TEMPIL, INC., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2901 Hamilton Blvd, South Plainfield, New Jersey, U.S.A., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has filed the trademark applications listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark applications and trademarks, if any, effective as of the date of execution together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, if any, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

> TEMPIL IN Title:

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this /6 day of November, 1999.

My Commission Expires:

CAROL M. DALMOLIN NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 6, 2000

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

<u>Tech</u>nology

Subscribed to and swom to before me january, 2000.

this White of November, 1999,

My Commission Expires: 12-04-02

OFFICIAL SEAL\* Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12-4-2002

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0050**

1!

### **SCHEDULE A**

### UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
CRAYON HOLDER DESIGN	75/428,906	02/04/98

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

TRADEMARK
PREEL: 002023 FRAME: 0051